
           

                 

                      

                 

                      

               

              

                    

                      

                      

                          

                      

                      

                 

               

                   

                      

                     

               

               

                   

                      

                 

                   

                   

                      

                 

                   

                      

                      

                      

                    

                       

               

                     

                      

               

                 

                    

                      

                 

                 

                   

                      

                 

                 

                       

                   

           

                      

                      

                    

                 

               

Attachment III 

U.S. Department of Labor 

Employment and Training Administration 

FY 2024 Base Postage Allocation 

TOTAL 

POSTAGE (* from OUI) 

WORKLOAD* 

Prorated 

Postage 

WEEKS SUBJECT EMPLOYERS* Total 

CLAIMED* Quarterly  X 4 (WC + SEx4) 

93,600,000 9,334,000 37,336,000 130,936,000 116,288,000 100.00% 

CONNECTICUT 1 1,588,646 116,047 464,188 2,052,834 1,823,180 1.57% 

MAINE 1 283,616 51,283 205,132 488,748 434,071 0.37% 

MASSACHUSETTS 1 3,120,692 247,189 988,756 4,109,448 3,649,718 3.14% 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 1 113,394 49,397 197,588 310,982 276,192 0.24% 

NEW JERSEY 1 7,042,601 267,792 1,071,168 8,113,769 7,206,070 6.20% 

NEW YORK 1 8,661,129 526,126 2,104,504 10,765,633 9,561,266 8.22% 

PUERTO RICO 1 859,943 57,250 229,000 1,088,943 967,121 0.83% 

RHODE ISLAND 1 463,811 40,716 162,864 626,675 556,568 0.48% 

VERMONT 1 154,295 26,406 105,624 259,919 230,841 0.20% 

VIRGIN ISLANDS 1 32,468 4,187 16,748 49,216 43,710 0.04% 

DELAWARE 2 221,009 33,271 133,084 354,093 314,480 0.27% 

DIST. OF COLUMBIA 2 361,564 39,342 157,368 518,932 460,878 0.40% 

MARYLAND 2 1,076,030 142,201 568,804 1,644,834 1,460,824 1.26% 

PENNSYLVANIA 2 4,442,207 298,623 1,194,492 5,636,699 5,006,113 4.30% 

VIRGINIA 2 999,123 246,407 985,628 1,984,751 1,762,714 1.52% 

WEST VIRGINIA 2 405,075 38,872 155,488 560,563 497,852 0.43% 

ALABAMA 3 268,547 109,401 437,604 706,151 627,153 0.54% 

FLORIDA 3 2,018,765 657,418 2,629,672 4,648,437 4,128,410 3.55% 

GEORGIA 3 2,263,290 283,373 1,133,492 3,396,782 3,016,779 2.59% 

KENTUCKY 3 597,884 103,894 415,576 1,013,460 900,083 0.77% 

MISSISSIPPI 3 278,010 60,297 241,188 519,198 461,115 0.40% 

NORTH CAROLINA 3 975,488 269,329 1,077,316 2,052,804 1,823,154 1.57% 

SOUTH CAROLINA 3 632,615 130,949 523,796 1,156,411 1,027,042 0.88% 

TENNESSEE 3 706,663 148,828 595,312 1,301,975 1,156,321 0.99% 

ARKANSAS 4 449,573 77,520 310,080 759,653 674,670 0.58% 

COLORADO 4 1,398,942 208,634 834,536 2,233,478 1,983,616 1.71% 

LOUISIANA 4 681,870 107,436 429,744 1,111,614 987,256 0.85% 

MONTANA 4 268,840 49,845 199,380 468,220 415,840 0.36% 

NEW MEXICO 4 650,204 53,412 213,648 863,852 767,212 0.66% 

NORTH DAKOTA 4 161,813 26,197 104,788 266,601 236,776 0.20% 

OKLAHOMA 4 714,553 92,131 368,524 1,083,077 961,912 0.83% 

SOUTH DAKOTA 4 71,676 32,034 128,136 199,812 177,459 0.15% 

TEXAS 4 5,803,088 625,915 2,503,660 8,306,748 7,377,460 6.34% 

UTAH 4 400,551 101,992 407,968 808,519 718,069 0.62% 

WYOMING 4 106,978 25,171 100,684 207,662 184,431 0.16% 

ILLINOIS 5 4,804,923 335,486 1,341,944 6,146,867 5,459,208 4.69% 

INDIANA 5 1,220,234 139,871 559,484 1,779,718 1,580,618 1.36% 

IOWA 5 672,675 84,372 337,488 1,010,163 897,155 0.77% 

KANSAS 5 416,058 81,020 324,080 740,138 657,338 0.57% 

MICHIGAN 5 2,567,804 230,013 920,052 3,487,856 3,097,664 2.66% 

MINNESOTA 5 2,595,614 151,048 604,192 3,199,806 2,841,839 2.44% 

MISSOURI 5 900,434 181,423 725,692 1,626,126 1,444,209 1.24% 

NEBRASKA 5 199,675 63,053 252,212 451,887 401,334 0.35% 

OHIO 5 2,134,053 238,668 954,672 3,088,725 2,743,185 2.36% 

WISCONSIN 5 1,509,134 161,490 645,960 2,155,094 1,914,001 1.65% 

ALASKA 6 339,837 19,688 78,752 418,589 371,761 0.32% 

ARIZONA 6 877,903 154,960 619,840 1,497,743 1,330,188 1.14% 

CALIFORNIA 6 21,647,247 1,543,692 6,174,768 27,822,015 24,709,524 21.25% 

HAWAII 6 448,653 37,564 150,256 598,909 531,908 0.46% 

IDAHO 6 253,416 72,573 290,292 543,708 482,883 0.42% 

NEVADA 6 936,112 89,083 356,332 1,292,444 1,147,856 0.99% 

OREGON 6 1,453,584 141,087 564,348 2,017,932 1,792,183 1.54% 

WASHINGTON 6 2,347,691 260,024 1,040,096 3,387,787 3,008,790 2.59% 
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U.S. Department of Labor 

Employment and Training Administration 

FY 2024 Base Postage Allocation 

TOTAL 

POSTAGE (* from OUI) 

WORKLOAD* 

Prorated 

Postage 

WEEKS SUBJECT EMPLOYERS* Total 

CLAIMED* Quarterly  X 4 (WC + SEx4) 
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COLORADO 4 1,398,942 208,634 834,536 2,233,478 1,983,616 1.71% 

CONNECTICUT 1 1,588,646 116,047 464,188 2,052,834 1,823,180 1.57% 

DELAWARE 2 221,009 33,271 133,084 354,093 314,480 0.27% 

DIST. OF COLUMBIA 2 361,564 39,342 157,368 518,932 460,878 0.40% 

FLORIDA 3 2,018,765 657,418 2,629,672 4,648,437 4,128,410 3.55% 

GEORGIA 3 2,263,290 283,373 1,133,492 3,396,782 3,016,779 2.59% 

HAWAII 6 448,653 37,564 150,256 598,909 531,908 0.46% 

IDAHO 6 253,416 72,573 290,292 543,708 482,883 0.42% 

ILLINOIS 5 4,804,923 335,486 1,341,944 6,146,867 5,459,208 4.69% 

INDIANA 5 1,220,234 139,871 559,484 1,779,718 1,580,618 1.36% 

IOWA 5 672,675 84,372 337,488 1,010,163 897,155 0.77% 

KANSAS 5 416,058 81,020 324,080 740,138 657,338 0.57% 

KENTUCKY 3 597,884 103,894 415,576 1,013,460 900,083 0.77% 

LOUISIANA 4 681,870 107,436 429,744 1,111,614 987,256 0.85% 

MAINE 1 283,616 51,283 205,132 488,748 434,071 0.37% 

MARYLAND 2 1,076,030 142,201 568,804 1,644,834 1,460,824 1.26% 

MASSACHUSETTS 1 3,120,692 247,189 988,756 4,109,448 3,649,718 3.14% 

MICHIGAN 5 2,567,804 230,013 920,052 3,487,856 3,097,664 2.66% 

MINNESOTA 5 2,595,614 151,048 604,192 3,199,806 2,841,839 2.44% 

MISSISSIPPI 3 278,010 60,297 241,188 519,198 461,115 0.40% 

MISSOURI 5 900,434 181,423 725,692 1,626,126 1,444,209 1.24% 
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NORTH CAROLINA 3 975,488 269,329 1,077,316 2,052,804 1,823,154 1.57% 
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